

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 725 OF 2018**

Vinay Bhasin ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Jayaprakash Sen, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Raval Shah, Ms.Fatima Barodawalla,  
Ms.Anuja Bhansali i/b. Raval Shah and Company for the Petitioner.  
Mr.G.S.Godbole for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.  
Mr.Zal Andhyarujina for Respondent Nos. 4 and 6.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATED : 5TH JULY, 2018**

**P.C.:**

1. Parties shall maintain status quo as of today.
2. All contentions of the parties are kept open.
3. The Respondents shall file their Affidavit in Reply within a period of one week from today.
4. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.
5. Liberty to apply.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**