

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018**

Vinay Bhasin ... Petitioner

Versus

Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia and others ... Respondents

**ALONGWITH**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 807 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 818 OF 2017**

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. J.P. Sent, Senior Advocate, Mr. Rishabh Shah and Ms. Anuja Bhansali instructed by Raval-Shah & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina alongwith Ms. Sneha Dediya for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Atul Singh for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATED : 3<sup>rd</sup> AUGUST, 2018**

**P.C.:**

Perused the notice dated 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2018. Since the matter is being heard by this Court, the board meeting of the Company shall be held after the hearing of the matter and upon this Court inter-alia deciding as to who are the Directors who can attend the meeting. Place the above Arbitration Petition alongwith Arbitration Petition No.74 of 2018 for final hearing on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2018. In the meantime, earlier order/s to continue.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**