

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 74 OF 2018

Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia And Anr.Petitioner
V/S
Rajeev Anand And 4 Ors.Respondent

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 807 OF 2017

Rajeev AnandPetitioner
V/S
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And 5 Ors.Respondent

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 818 OF 2017

Rajeev Anand And 2 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And 5 Ors.Respondent

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018

Vinay BhasinPetitioner
V/S
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And 7 OrsRespondent

G. S. Godbole, Counsel i/b Sneha Dedhiya for Petitioner.
Rishabh Shah a/w Aniya Bhansali i/b Raval Shah & Co. for R.
No. 1,3,& 4 & for Petitioners in ARBP 803/2018, 807/2017 &
818/2017
Abhijeet Singh & Anil R. Mishra for R. No. 6 in ARBP/818 &

807/2017.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J

DATE : 6th December, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/12/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)