

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTION OF MOTION (LODG) NO.3082 OF 2018
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 74 OF 2018

Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia And Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Rajeev Anand And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018

Vinay Bhasin ...Petitioner
Versus
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And Ors ...Respondents

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 807 OF 2017

Rajeev Anand ...Petitioner
Versus
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 818 OF 2017

Rajeev Anand And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Girish Godbole I/b. Ashok Dhanuka, for the Petitioners.

Mr.S.U.Kamdar with Fatima Bandawalla, Pratik Jhaveri I/b. Raval Shah, for Respondent nos.1,3 and 4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2018

P.C:

1. Mr.Kamdar, learned Counsel for the respondents states that his client intends to file affidavit in reply.
2. Let a reply affidavit be filed with the Registry. A copy of the reply be served on the petitioner/applicant.
3. List this application after vacation on 11 January 2019.
4. Let the Section 9 petition be also listed alongwith this application.

In the meantime, the parties to complete the pleadings.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]