

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.74 OF 2018

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.807 OF 2017

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.818 OF 2017

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Nitin Thaker, Senior Advocate and Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate and Ms Megha Chandra i/b. Mr. Ashok Dhanuka for Petitioners.

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Yashesh Kamdar, Mr. Rishabh Shah and Ms Anuja Bhansali i/b. Mr. Raval Shah for Respondents.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**DATE : 10TH JUNE, 2019****P.C.:**

Heard Mr. Thaker, learned Senior Counsel for petitioners and Mr. Kamdar, learned Senior Counsel for respondents in all the Petitions.

2. In view of the administrative order passed by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice assigning these Petitions to the regular Court hearing arbitration matters under Sections 9 and 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, liberty is reserved to the parties to move the appropriate Court. Order accordingly.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)