

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.74 OF 2018

Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia and anr ... Petitioner
V/s.
Rajeev Anand and ors ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION 807 OF 2017
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.818 OF 2017**

Rajeev Anand and ors ... Petitioner
V/s.
Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia and anr ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018**

Vinay Bhasin ... Petitioner
vs
Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia and anr ... Respondents.

Mr. Girish Godbole, a/w Ms. Megha Chandra i/by Ashok
Dhanuka, for the Petitioner.
Mr.Jajodia i/by Rajeev Anand, Yashesh Kamdar a/w Anuja
Bhansali i/by Rawal Shah & Co., for respondent

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 13th June, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2] Praecipe is moved on behalf of the petitioner.

3] Learned counsel for petitioner has pointed out the order dated 10th June, 2019, passed by this Court (R.G. Ketkar, J.), to submit that there are three Section 9 petitions and one Section 34 petition and all these petitions upon the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice, are clubbed together to be heard by this Court. Parties are agreeable that Section 34 petition is required to be heard.

4] List all these petitions for hearing on 28.06.2019. The parties are directed to keep ready the broad propositions they intend to canvass. The petitioner shall also keep ready a list of dates and events. If necessary, the parties may also keep ready a convenience compilation of the necessary and relevant documents .

5] Stand over to 28.06.2019. (High on board.)

[G. S. KULKARNI, J]