

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 74 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 3082 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1726 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 74 OF 2018**

Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia & Anr. ... **Petitioners**

V/s.

Rajeev Anand & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 807 OF 2017
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 98 OF 2019
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 807 OF 2018
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 818 OF 2017**

Rajeev Anand & Ors. ... **Petitioners**

V/s.

Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia & Anr. ... **Respondents**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018

Vinay Bhasin ... **Petitioners**

V/s.

Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia & Anr. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Megha Chandra i/b. Ashok Dhanuka for the petitioners.

Ms. Aniya Bhansali I/b. Raval Shah for respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Anil Mishra, Neha Mhatre for respondent nos. 4 and 6 in ARBP/803/2018, ARBP/807/2017 and ARBP/818/2017.

CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 19th July, 2019

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the respondents states that by 24th July, 2019 reply affidavit will be filed and it will be served on the petitioners. List these Petitions along with Motions for hearing on 2nd August, 2019 at 3 p.m.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)