

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 4566 OF 2020**

Ramawatar B Jajodia ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Vinay Bhasin & Ors ...Respondents

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 807 OF 2017**

Rajeev Anand ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Ramawatar B Jajodia & Ors ...Respondents

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 818 OF 2017**

Rajeev Anand & Ors ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
Ramawatar B Jajodia & Ors ...Respondents

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7860 OF 2020**

Vinay Bhasin ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Ramawatar Babulal Jajodia & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Dr Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, with Mr Vaibhav Charulkar,**

*i/b Ashok Dhanuka & Sneha Dedhiya, for the Petitioner in ARBPL/4566/2020 and for Respondents Nos. 1 and 2 in ARBP/807/2017, 818/2017 and 803/2018.*

**Mr Yashesh Kamdar, with Ms Anuja Bhansali, i/b Raval Shah & Co, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in ARBPL/4566/2020 and for Petitioners in ARBP/807/2017, 818/2017 and 803/2018.**

**Mr Anil Mishra, for Respondent No.4 in ARBP/807/2017 and for Respondent No. 5 in ARBPL/4566/2020.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
(Through Video Conference)**

**DATED: 4th January 2021**

**PC:-**

1. Heard through video conferencing.
2. List all the matters on 8th January 2021 for directions.
3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**