

dik

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018
with
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7860 OF 2020***

Ramawater Babulal Jajodia & Ors.	...Applicants
In the matter between	
Rajeev Anand & Ors.	... Petitioners
Vs	
Ramawater Babulal Jajodia & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. S.U.Kamdar Sr. counsel and Yashesh Kamdar and Ms. Anuja Bhansali i/b Raval Shah & Co. for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vaibhav Charalwar a/w Ashok Dhanuka and Sneha Dedhia a/w Ashish Jain for the applicants/Respondent Nos.1 and 2

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.
DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2021

P.C. :

1 It has been brought to my attention that this Petition is filed under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 seeking certain reliefs post the award being passed in the arbitration proceedings. In these circumstances, the Registry is directed to place the above matters before the appropriate Bench.

2 This order shall be digitally signed by the Private Secretary /Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)