
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018**

Vinay BhasinPetitioner
Versus
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7860 OF 2020
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018**

Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia & Ors.Applicants
Versus
Vinay Bhasin ...Respondent

Mr. Vishal R. Jaiswal, *Advocate for Petitioner in ARBP/803/2018 and for Respondent in IAL/7860/2020.*

Mr. Anil R. Mishra a/w. *Sneha Dedhiya*, *Advocate for Respondent No.1 in ARBP/803/2018 and for Petitioner in IAL/7860/2020.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

ORDER :

1. Since it is stated that the matter is being settled in the course of proceedings before the Supreme Court, a joint request is made to stand the matter over.

2. Stand over to ***September 30, 2025.***

Digitally
signed by
AARTI
GAJANAN
PALKAR
Date:
2025.09.03
13:59:48
+0530

Aarti Palkar

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]