

Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND  
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA  
SALGAONKAR  
Date: 2025.11.07 16:43:23  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7860 OF 2020**

Vinay Bhasin .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia & Ors. .. Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Ms.Sneha Dedhiya for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

...

**P.C:-**

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 informs that the dispute between the parties arising out of Award dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 is now settled. But, in the wake of the pendency of the Special Leave to Appeal before the Apex Court in a connected matter, the settlement terms are to be placed before the Apex Court. She seeks four weeks time.
3. At her request, re-notify to 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**