

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018

Vinay Bhasin

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And 7 Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7860 OF 2020

IN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.803 OF 2018

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Ashish Pyasi a/w Yashwin Daga, for the Petitioner.  
\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner points out that the present Arbitration Petition is filed post-award under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. However, there is a challenge to the arbitral award which is now pending for this Court. However, there is a stay which has been granted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Learned counsel, therefore, submits that the present Petition be taken up after there is clarity.

2. Stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]