

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018

Vinay Bhasin

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramavatar Babulal Jajodia And 7 Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7860 OF 2020

IN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 803 OF 2018

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Raj Kapadia i/b Ashish Pyasi, for the Petitioner.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Kapadia, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that a Special Leave Petition is pending and therefore requests the matter be stood over.
2. At his request, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]